

### Lyman W. Duncan lduncan@sanjuancounty.org

### Renewal Form for Retail Beer License

To The Board of County Commissioners, San Juan County, Monticello, Utah

Name Lisa House	Business Name Shirt Tail C Stare LLC
Address 550 E San	taFe Heights city Blanding State Ut
Type of License applied for	OP Class A Driver's License Ut 013602798
Anse During	Driver's License Ut 013602798
Off Premise Beer retailer	
Bar Establishment	- CL Class B - \$400
On-Premise Beer	- BE Class C - \$400
Restaurant Beer only Restaurant Limited	- RB Class D - \$250
Restaurant	- RL Class D - \$250
Restaurant	- RE Class D - \$250
Hereby applies for a license	renewal to vend light beer at retail for and behalf of Shirt Tail C Store
Whose {partners and officer	and area.
Lisa Howe	and Quinn Howe
	and aum Howe
And who have complied w	with the statut
specified in the Title 32B -	Alcoholic Poyers as Control of the Alcoholic Poyers
	Alcoholic Beverage Control Act Liquor Control Act:
State Retail Alcohol Licens	e: Y/N Y State License #: State License S
requirements m	et: Y/N Manager/Employee Training V/N
Surety Bond (\$2,500):	Y/N x
& Public Liability insurance	:: Y/N Amounts carried: Z000000
	/
County Business license:	Y/N # 2023 - 120
PO Box 338 117 Sout	
11/ Sout	Main Street Monticelle III 1 0 1707



# Lyman W. Duncan Iduncan@sanjuancounty.org

### Renewal Form for Retail Beer License

and all ordinances of San Juan County and request license to be issued for the following particular premises at Hwy 1915 Junction 95, Blanding Ut 8451, in Utah, for a term of 12 months, commencing the 1st day of January, 2025, and ending the 31 day of December 2025.

It is expressly understood and agreed that the San Juan County Commission may, with or without hearing, refuse to grant the license herein applied for, or if allowed will be granted and accepted by licensee on condition that it may be revoked at the will and pleasure of the San Juan County Commission and no cause therefore need when in their opinion such action is necessary for the protection of the public health, peace or morals, or for violation of law or ordinances relating to beer or the Licensee's conduct of licensed premises.

bridge of nechised premises.
Dated this 14 day of Dec , 2024.
Signature of
Applicant By Signature Mbs
Approved Y/N by County commission Chair:
County Clerk

# State Of Utah Department Of Alcoholic Beverage Services Off-Premises Beer



License Number

OP-656

This license entitles:

SHIRT TAIL C STORE

License holder: SHIR

SHIRT TAIL C STORE LLC

Location:

12155 W HWY 95

SAN JUAN COUNTY, UT 84511

Expiration Date: February 28, 2025

THIS LICENSE MUST BE RENEWED BY

January 31, 2025

NON TRANSFERABLE

TO OPERATE AS AN OFF PREMISE BEER RETAILER ALLOWING FOR THE STORAGE AND SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES PURSUANT TO UTAH CODE 32B-7.

Issued on **February 23**, **2023** by the Utah Alcoholic Beverage Services Commission

Tiffany Clason, Executive Director

This license must be displayed continuously in a prominent place for public view in the licensed premises and may be cancelled for violation of its terms or the provisions of the Utah Alcoholic Beverage Control Act.

This license may not be transferred to any other person, business entity or any other location.

License #: 2023-120



Commencing on: 02/01/2024

Expires: 01/31/2025

## San Juan County Business License

By Authority of the Board of County Commissioners of San Juan County,	State of Utah
Shirt Tail C Store	

of 550 E SANTA FE HEIGHTS, Blanding

has been granted this license in conformity with the Laws of the State of Utah, authorizing County Commissioners to grant Licenses and an Ordinance passed by the Board of Commissioners of San Juan County, dated 19 May 2020 to carry on the business of Retail sales, gas, groceries, snacks and beer and tobacco in San Juan County, State of Utah.

Given under my hand and seal on 01/16/2024.

CLERY OF UT

Lyman Duncan, County Clerk

By:

# Western Surety Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

		tates of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint
State of	South Dakota	of of Sioux Falls, its regularly elected Vice President
as Attorney-in-	Fact, with full power and	, its regularly electedVice President
and on its beha	alf as Surety and as its ac	et and deed, the following bond:
One <u>BEER</u>	R VENDOR/RETAIL O	UTLET COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
bond with bond	number <u>43340766</u>	
tor <u>SHIRTTA</u>	IL C-STORE IIC	
as Principal in t	he penalty amount not to	exceed: \$2,500.00
name of the Com	name by the D	s, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the correction
Attorneys-in-Fact seal is not necess signature of any s	or agents who shall have a sary for the validity of any b uch officer and the corporate	siderli, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint juthority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate sonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
This Power of and by the authori 27th day of April, 2 BESOLVED:	Attorney may be signed by ity of the following Resolution 2022:	digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under on adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the tof the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital see of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act
	puily.	the act
Vice President	vnereof, the said WES	TERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
	with the corp	TERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its porate seal affixed this 20th day of November, 2024
TTEST C	\	, 2024
C	) )	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	Mander	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY  Assistant Secretary
	L. Bauder, A	Assistant Secretary Lab Cm
TATE OF SOU	TH DAKOTA	Larry Kasten, Vice President  ember , 2024 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
OUNTY OF MIN	NNEHAHA Ss	
On this2	0th day of Nov	ember , 2024 , before me a Notary Dublis
		, Foldonian appeared
no, being by me	duly sworn, acknowledge	L. bauder
	The state of the s	THE SAID WESTEDNI OUDETY COME.
the voluntary a	ot and deed of said Corr	the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to operation.
<b>3</b> S	GREEN	
E CEAL N	OTARY PUBLIC	3 Luces
I GAS S	OUTH DAKOTA (SEAL)	3
9	OUTH DAKOTA (SEAL)	My Commission Expires February 12, 2027  to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond

Beer Beer Q. R 100 crown Q emrack Son Starkey Starkey rack Kront door I war I Jun Dell mich Sandwich MICroware - Kronx Coank Coxex